TRAC	atent and Trademark Office OFFICE UF PUBLIC OF
	103252889 704 504 -5 544
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) NCE SECT
FERTIL	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Smithers-Oasis Company
Individual(s) Association	Internal
	Address: Suite 301
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: France	Street Address: 2020 Front Street
Other	City: Cuyahoga Falls
	State: Ohio
Citizenship (see guidelines) France	Country: USA Zip: 44221
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes /	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) February 10, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	✓ Corporation Citizenship 0hio
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Hademark Application No.(9)	2,215,893
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
FERTISS 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	registrations involved:
Name: Sylvia A. Petrosky, Esq.	registrations involved:
Name: <u>Sylvia A. Petrosky, Esq.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
Internal Address: Street Address: 2273 Smith Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address: Street Address: 2273 Smith Road City: Akron	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Internal Address: Street Address: 2273 Smith Road City: Akron State: Ohio Zip: 44333	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Internal Address: Street Address: 2273 Smith Road City: Akron State: Ohio Zip: 44333 Phone Number: 330 867 5288	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 2273 Smith Road City: Akron State: Ohio Phone Number: 330 867 5288 Fax Number: 330 867 5290 Email Address: sapetrosky@aol.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Street Address: 2273 Smith Road City: Akron State: Ohio Phone Number: 330 867 5288 Fax Number: 330 867 5290 Email Address: sapetrosky@aol.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Street Address: 2273 Smith Road City: Akron State: Ohio Phone Number: 330 867 5288 Fax Number: 330 867 5290 Email Address: sapetrosky@aol.com 9. Signature: Signature Sylvia A. Petrosky, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Street Address: 2273 Smith Road City: Akron State: Ohio Phone Number: 330 867 5288 Fax Number: 330 867 5290 Email Address: sapetrosky@aol.com 9. Signature: Signature Sylvia A. Petrosky. Esq. Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Street Address: 2273 Smith Road City: Akron State: Ohio Phone Number: 330 867 5288 Fax Number: 330 867 5290 Email Address: sapetrosky@aol.com 9. Signature: Signature Sylvia A. Petrosky. Esq. Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

TRADEMARK REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK

Whereas, FERTIL, a French company with a principal place of business located at 1 Rue du Saut de la Cuve, 88120 Le Syndicat, France, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,215,893 for the trademark FERTISS; and

Whereas, Smithers-Oasis Company, an Ohio corporation with a principal place of business located at 2020 Front Street, Suite 301, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FERTIL, does hereby assign unto Smithers-Oasis Company, effective Fellow (0, 2006, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, together with the good will of the business associated with the use of the trademark in the U.S., including all common law rights related thereto, and all claims for damages or profits by reason of past infringement of said trademark, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

FERTIL

Guy de la Martinière

Chairman and CEO

Date:

. .

I hereby certify that this document is a true and accurate copy of the original document that I have seen.

Date

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

Sylvia A. Petrosky, Esq.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0693